The information presented on this sheet is correct at time of publication. Milwaukee/Hammond Valve reserves the right to change design and/or materials without
notice. For our Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual and the most current product information go to www.milwaukeevalve.com or www.hammondvalve.com.
 State of California Prop 65 WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm. For more information visit www.p65warnings.ca.gov.
GATE VALVES O.S. & Y.
CLASS SIZE FLANGED FIGURE NO. BUTT-WELD FIGURE NO. PAGE
150 2” – 12” 1550CB2 1552CB2 1
150 14” – 24” 1550CB2 1552CB2 2
300 2” – 8” 3050CB2 3052CB2 3

Rev 12/15
FIGURE NUMBER COMPOSITION
HOW TO ORDER CAST STEEL VALVES
15 5 0 CB 2
Press. Class
15 = 150 Class
30 = 300 Class
60 = 600 Class
Type
5 = Gate
6 = Globe
7 = Swing Check
Body Material
CB = A216 WCB
Trim
 Stem Disc Face Seat Face API Trim
2 = Cr-13 Cr-13 HF(CoCr) 8
3 = Cr-13 HF(CoCr) HF(CoCr) 5
4 = 316 S/S 316 S/S 316 S/S 10
5 = 316 S/S 316 S/S HF(CoCr) 12
Pipe Ends
0 = Flanged
2 = Butt-Weld Standard *
3 = Butt-Weld Extra Heavy *
NOTE:
Valves to NACE standards available on request.
* User must specify pipe schedule.
**Consult factory for optional material & trim.
Cast Steel Valve Index
**
Rev 09/18
The information presented on this sheet is correct at time of publication. Milwaukee/Hammond Valve reserves the right to change design and/or materials without
notice. For our Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual and the most current product information go to www.milwaukeevalve.com or www.hammondvalve.com.
 State of California Prop 65 WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm. For more information visit www.p65warnings.ca.gov.
Rev 09/18
CS-1
The information presented on this sheet is correct at time of publication. Milwaukee/Hammond Valve reserves the right to change design and/or materials without
notice. For our Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual and the most current product information go to www.milwaukeevalve.com or www.hammondvalve.com.
 State of California Prop 65 WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm. For more information visit www.p65warnings.ca.gov.
1550CB2 FLANGED ENDS
1552CB2 BUTT-WELD ENDS
GATE CLASS 150 2’’-12’’
IN 7.00 8.50 5.98 4.75 3.62 2.00 0.62 0.75 13.66 16.26 7.87
MM 178 216 152 121 92 51 16 19 347 413 200
IN 7.50 9.49 7.01 5.50 4.13 2.50 0.69 0.75 14.92 18.03 7.87
MM 191 241 178 140 105 64 18 19 379 458 200
IN 7.99 11.10 7.48 6.00 5.00 2.99 0.75 0.75 14.96 18.62 9.84
MM 203 282 191 152 127 76 19 19 380 473 250
IN 9.00 12.01 9.02 7.50 6.18 4.02 0.94 0.75 17.17 21.73 9.84
MM 229 305 229 191 157 102 24 19 436 552 250
IN 10.00 15.00 10.00 8.50 7.32 5.00 0.94 0.87 20.75 26.30 11.81
MM 254 381 254 216 186 127 24 22 527 668 300
IN 10.50 15.87 10.98 9.50 8.50 5.98 1.00 0.87 23.19 29.49 11.81
MM 267 403 279 241 216 152 25 22 589 749 300
IN 11.50 16.50 13.50 11.75 10.63 7.99 1.12 0.87 28.70 37.52 14.17
MM 292 419 343 299 270 203 29 22 729 953 360
IN 13.00 17.99 15.98 14.25 12.76 10.00 1.19 0.98 34.69 45.43 15.75
MM 330 457 406 362 324 254 30 25 881 1154 400
IN 14.00 19.76 19.02 17.00 15.00 12.01 1.25 0.98 40.20 52.95 17.72
MM 356 502 483 432 381 305 32 25 1021 1345 450
12
12
8"
10"
12"
8
8
2"
2 1/2"
3"
4"